Bologna

TAG BOLOGNA SRL

GENERAL AVIATION FEES - 2023

Landing or Take Off Charge
Per ton for the first 4 tons

Per ton for the first 25 tons
Per ton for the following tons

Parking Charge
Duty Stamp Fee per invoice

Pax Boarding Charge

AIRPORT FEES (VALID FM 01/06/2023)

€1,85
€3,69
€5,10

€0,08
€2,00

Domestic and UE flights

per ton per hour over the first two hours

Extra UE flights

Adult €6,98 €8,58
Child(2 — 12 years) €3,49 €4,29
Contribution de-icing plant €31,25 per departure in Winter IATA season ¢
Security Charge for security control on passengers and hand luggage €2,14 per departing passenger
Local Additional €6,50 per departing passenger
ALL INCLUSIVE FACILITIES FEE
TAG OPENING HOURS 06.00 - 22.00
MTOW Landing or Take Off Fees
Range:
A Mtow 1-2 €10
B Mtow 3-4 €11
C Mtow 5-8 €50
D Mtow 9-12 €85
E Mtow 13-18 €130
F Mtow 19-30 €215
G Mtow 31-40 €325
H Mtow 41-50 €430
|

Mtow Over 51 €9,50 Mtow

All inclusive facilities fee: facilities for passengers (including VIP Lounge, coffee corner with light refreshments, free wifi, reserved car parking, waiting lounge,
discounted rates for meeting room rental, porter service) and for crews (N.2 crew lounges, coffee corner, free wifi, dedicated PC desks with printers)

Arrival or departure between 22.00 - 6.00 will be charged with the following "Extra charge Fees"

LDG/TKOF TIME 22-24 00-04 04-06

FEES € 150,00 €470,00 €150,00

HANDLING FEES
Landing or Take Off Fees

Range:
A Mtow 1-2 €24
B Mtow 3-4 €33
C Mtow 5-8 €68
D Mtow 9-12 €113
E Mtow 13-18 €171
F Mtow 19-30 €277
G Mtow 31-40 €411 Handling Fees include:
H Mtow 41-50 €550 Meteo and notams delivery
|

Mtow Over 51 €12,4 Mtow Carry and delivery docs between operators and Airport

An additional 30% in Handling Fees will be charged to arrival or departure between 20:00 and
08:00 Local Time. Luggage loading/unloading from/to aircraft/terminal
Custom & immigration formalities coordination
Shuttling pax/crew from/to terminal and aircraft

Arrival/departure movement messages transmission via



Bologna

TAG BOLOGNA SRL
GENERAL AVIATION FEES - 2023

EXTRA - HANDLING PRICE LIST

|APRON SERVICES PRICE UNIT | VAT
GPU 28/115 Volt 30 min €150,00* B NO
GPU hangar € 60,00 B

BUS PAX € 120,00 D
MARSHALLER FOR STARTUP ENGINE MAIN APRON € 80,00 D

LOADER €300,00 B

POTABLE WATER SERVICE € 80,00 c NO
A.S.U. (Air Starter Unit) €270,00 A NO
PASSENGERS STAIR € 80,00* D NO
CONVEYOR BELT €70,00* A NO
PUSH-BACK €200,00 c NO
AMBULIFT € 110,00 C NO
FORKLIFT € 100,00 c NO
A.C.U. (Air Conditioning Unit) 30 min € 250,00 F NO
DE/ANTI-ICING SERVICE On request NO
|AIRCRAFT CLEANING | PRICE | UNIT VAT
TOILET SERVICE €70,00 C NO
INTERNAL CLEANING €86,00 + €3,00/ MTOW C NO
RAPID INTERNAL CLEANING €26,00 +€2,00/ MTOW C NO
FLIGHT DECK WINDOWS CLEANING €18,00 C NO
DISPOSE OF GARBAGE € 25,00-€ 50,00

LAUNDRY SERVICE On request YES
DISH WASHING X NET € 18,00 YES
|PAX / CREW SERVICES PRICE UNIT VAT
TERMINAL SHUTTLE €19,00 C NO
CREW ROOM DAY USE €55,00 C YES
MEETING ROOM (up to 20 seats) on request A YES
HOTEL RESERVATION € 15,00 C YES
TAX FREE PROCEDURE €95,00 c YES
DELIVERY ON BOARD (Newspaper and other goods) € 15,00 + cost of goods delivered YES
CAR WITH DRIVER cost of service + 10% YES
CATERING On request YES
COFFEE/HOT WATER On request YES
WET ICE €10,00 YES
[ HANGARAGE (on available space base) | PrICE | unT VAT
HIGH SEASON: 1 NOV - 31 MAR & 1 JUL - 15 SEP €200,00 + € 22,00 / MTOW E NO
LOW SEASON: 1 APR - 30 JUN & 16 SEP - 31 OCT €130,00 + € 15,00 / MTOW E NO
MONTHLY / YEARLY HANGARAGE on request

A - per hour or fraction B - per 30 minutes or part thereof C - per occasion

D - per movement E - any duration to 24 hrs F - 15 min or fraction

* in case of GSE unavailability, cost will change and will be advised in pro-forma invoice for acceptance

Sede legale Tel: (39) 051 6418901
Via Triumvirato, 84 Fax: (39) 051 6418909

TAG BOLOGNA SRL 40132 Bologna (Italy) email: operations@tagbologna.com
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